

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19769/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2014
in WPC No. 2759/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI
& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH CHHABRA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

DDA

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Res.No.1

Mr. Anoop G.Choudhari,Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Isha Majumdar,Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter tomorrow i.e. on 8th September,
2016.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar